Moved by Alfieri

Seconded by Crane(13)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1381

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 11, delete "Subject" and insert: "Upon a finding of proof by the mayor and city council and subject"; in line following "of a" insert: "city that qualified as a"; in line 16, delete "," and insert: "as of July 1, 2024,"; and in line 18, delete ""restaurant" and insert: "means a city that is farther than fifteen (15) miles by road from any city with a population of fifty thousand (50,000) or more as established in the last preceding census and has sewage flows that exceed low-season flows by twenty percent (20%) or more. "Restaurant"".

10 On page 2, following line 11, insert:

1

"(6) The fees for licenses granted pursuant to this section shall be the same as those set forth in section 23-904(1), (2), and (3), Idaho Code.".